
Section 870.70  Continuing Education

Effective March 1, 2023, the licensed manufactured home installers who also hold a current Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) installer's license must accumulate 3 hours of Illinois specific training approved by the Department on or before the date their HUD continuing education training is due after January 1, 2025 (HUD License Renewal Date). Licensed manufactured home installers without a current HUD license must accumulate 3 hours of Illinois specific training every three years of licensure staring January 1, 2024.  The Illinois specific training is required to be eligible for license renewal. Continuing education training must comply with Sections 870.30 and 870.40 with the exception that an exam is not required.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 5231, effective March 21, 2023)
